
Mamata Academy of Medical Sciences, Bachupally, Hyderabad.  
Foundation Course – 2020 – 2021 Batch from 06.02.2021   

First and second Week 

Time  Saturday  
6.2.21 

Monday 8.2.21 Tuesday 9.2.21 Wednesday- 10.2.21 Thursday -11.2.21 Friday – 12.2.21 Saturday 13.2.21  

  
 
 
9 – 11AM 

Welcome to 
dignitaries on 
stage 
Inauguration 
function  
Hippocratic 
oath  

Dean sir – R/R 
college 
 
Wardens – R/R 
hostel 

Introduction to 
preclinical dept 
Anatomy,Biochemistry   
Physiology, Pathology  
Microbiology,Pharma  
Forensic medicine  
Preventive medicine  
faculty 
 

 
 
 
Regular classes 

 
 
 
Regular classes 

 
 
 
Regular classes 

 
 
 
Regular classes 

  

11-11.15 AM Break   
11.15 – 12.15 AM   

 
 
MS sir – H/O 
medicine  
R/R hospital  

  Introduction  
Clinical depts.  
Medicine, peds,TB 
chest,DVL, Psychiatry 
Surgery, OBG, ENT,  
Ophthal. nephro, uro, 
critical care, cardio  

 
White coat 
ceremony 
 
Cadaveric oath in 
dissection hall  

  
 
 
Regular classes 

 
 
College visit  

 
 
 
Regular classes 

12.15 - 1.15 PM 

1.15 – 2 PM   
2 – 3PM   

 
 
Hospital visit  

  
 Students introduction 
– 
 
 Ice Breaking 

 Anti Ragging rules 
and regulations  
Dr.Harikrishna - FM 
 
University rules for 
exams and 
attendance  
Dr.Mujahid  

 National health 
priorities and 
policies . SPM  
Dr.Sravan sir 

Covid awareness  
Guidelines 
Role of BMW 
Dr.sulakshna 

Alternate health 
care systems  
Dr.Viswajeeth 
SPM 

3 – 4PM  
Health care system 
and delivery  SPM  
 

Preventive 
measures 
And treatment 
Dr.Vishala 
 

  
 
Feedback of first 
week sessions 

 



Third week  

Time  Monday – 15.2.21 Tuesday  16.2.21 Wednesday -17.2.21 Thursday – 18.2.21 Friday – 19.2.21 Saturday 20.2.21 

2 – 3PM Patient safety and Bio 
hazard  
Dr.Sulakshana 
 
 

Principles of primary 
care – SPM 
Dr.Kiranmayi 
 

 Concept of 
professionalism and 
ethics- ethical 
committee   FM 

Doctors role in 
society..   Why I want 
to become a doctor? 
What can the student 
expect from society, 
nation, institute, 
teachers, peers and 
patients.   Dr.Swati  
 
Dr.Swarajya 

Importance of 
documentation and 
records FM 

Time management 
skills –  
Dr. Swarajya  

3 – 4PM  
Interpersonal 
relationships and 
communication – 
activity – Dr. Kanya  
 
Mr.Nagaraj 

Overview of 
curriculum and 
outcomes in relation 
to career pathways  
Dr. Sunanda 
Mrs.Sandhya 

 
Importance of 
medical research  
Dr.Mujahid  
Dr.Sunil SPM 

Medical negligence 
MLC cases, 
Consumer protection 
Act  
Dr. FM  
Dr.Sony 

 
 

Feedback on second 
week sessions. 

Dr.Rubiya 

 

Fourth  week   

Time  Monday 22.2 21 Tuesday – 23.2 21 Wednesday -24.2.21  Thursday – 25.2 .21 Friday – 26.2.21 Saturday 27.2.21 

 
 
2 – 3PM 
 
 
 
 
 
3 – 4 PM  

 
Medical negligence, 
MLC cases 
Consumer 
protection act 
Dr. Hari krishna  
 
 

BLS                            A,B 
 
Anesthesia, ER,  
critical care.                             

 
 

C,D 

 
 

E,F 

Medical Etiquette 
and Officer like 
Qualities      FM 

Stress management  
Dr.Swati  

First aid                    C,D 
EMT /ER 
 

E,F A,B  
Learning through SDL     
Dr.Shailaja 
 
Dr.keertana  

 
 
Feedback to third 
week sessions 
Dr. Vasudha   

BMW – Microbiology  
Antibiotic policy      E,F 
Dr.Sunil 

 
A,B 

Dr.Kiranmayi  

 
C,D 

Dr.Yazhini  

 

              [ Batch A = 1- 25 rollnumbers ,   B = 26 -50,   C = 51-75,    D = 76-100,    E = 101-125,    F = 126-150. ] 

 



March 2021  

 

Time  Monday 1.3.21 Tuesday 2.3.21 Wednesday- 3.3.21 Thursday -4.3.21 Friday – 5.3.21 Saturday 5.3..21  

11.15 – 12.15 
AM 

Skills 
Phlebotomy & 
Sample Collection 
 
Central Lab & Skills 
Lab 

Skills 
Phlebotomy & 
Sample Collection 
 
Central Lab & Skills 
Lab 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Field visit  
 
 
 
To Bollaram PHC  
SPM dept 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Field visit  
 
 
 
To Dundigal RHC  

Skills 
BLS                             
 
Anesthesia, ER,  
critical care.                             
 

Skills 
First Aid                      
 
Anesthesia, ER,  
critical care.                             
 

12.15 - 1.15 
PM 

 -     

2 – 3PM Language Language Language Language 

3 – 4PM 

 
 
4 - 5pm 

Collaborative 
learning  
 
Dr.Kanya 

IMG roles 
Overview of 
curriculum 
Dr.Sunanda 
 

Language Language 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Time  Monday 8.3.21 Tuesday 9.3.21 Wednesday- 10.3.21 Thursday -11.3.21 Friday – 12.3.21 Saturday 13.3.21  

 
 
4 - 5pm 

Gender sensitization 
and harassment 
 
Dr. Hari Krishna 

SGT and LGT  
 
Dr.Vasudha 

Language Language Language Language 

 

Time  Monday 15.3.21 Tuesday 16 .3.21 Wednesday- 17.3.21 Thursday -18.3.21 Friday – 19.3.21 Saturday 20.3.21  

 
 
4 - 5pm 

Disaster 
management 
 
Dr.Rajendra 

Disability  
Competencies  
 
Dr. Venkata raman 

Role of nutrition in 
personal care and 
patient care  
 
Dr. Mohd Basha 

Information 
technology - role in 
health care  
 
Dr. Mukeet  

Principles of family 
helath care 
 
Dr.Sravan - SPM 

Cultural 
competencies  

Dr.rajendra  

 
  

Time  Monday 21.3.21 Tuesday 22 .3.21 Wednesday- 23.3.21 Thursday -24.3.21 Friday – 25.3.21 Saturday 26.3.21  

 
 
4 - 5pm 

Patient as a teacher  
 
Dr. SwatiDeshpande 

Immunization 
 
Dr.Keziah  

Art of Nursing  
 
Nursing 
superintendent. 

Doctor as 
researcher  
 
Dr.Mujahid  

Code of ethics  
 
Dr.Hari krishna 

 
Language 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


